C \Doca97\conven\A3B-9 - Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only), WPD	FORM COVED SHEET	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No.: 3851,1006-001		
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ALLAN MCCARTY / 01/23/2007	CLAWSON CUSTOM CUES, INC. D/B/A Name: PREDATOR PRODUCTS	
STEPHEN TITUS / 01/23/2007	Internal Address	
/		
/		
/		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached?  Yes No	Street Address 5055-5 ST. AUGUSTINE ROAD	
3 Nature of conveyance.		
🖾 Assignment 🗋 Metger	City JACKSONVILLE	
Security Agreement	State: FL	
☐ Other	Country USA Zip. 32207	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)  A Patent Application No.(s)  10/616,820	This document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. [	
Name. JAMES M. SMITH, ESQ	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380	
Street Address. 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	Previously submitted - Doc. ID No. [ ]	
CONCORD - MA 01742 0122	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to	
City CONCORD State MA ZIP 01742-9133	deposit account number 08-0380  Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and fitting via	
Phone No. 978-341-0036 Fux No. 978-341-0136	raesunite	
Email Address JAMES SMITH@HBSR.COM	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail	
8. Kevin T. Shaughnessy	J- 8200 3/2/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Docket No. 3851.1006-001

Joint

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Allan McCarty and Stephen Titus, have invented a certain improvement in BILLIARD CUE described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR $\S$ 1 53(b)) and design fillings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
$\boxtimes$	the specification of which is United States Application No 10/616,820, filed July 10, 2003;
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No.   1, filed   1, which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No.   1]:
П	which was patented under United States Patent No.   1.

WHEREAS, Clawson Custom Cues, Inc. d/b/a Predator Products (hereinafter ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having a usual place of business at 5055-5 St. Augustine Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32207 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Ireaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application,

- 2 -

Docket No. 3851.1006-001

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and pur executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its of their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and proliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the

- 3 -	Docket No. 3851.1006-001
Inventor's Signature:	Litera
Stephen Stephen Stephen County of David	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
On this 23 day of	_ 20 <b>07</b> , before me, the undersigned notary
p=rsonally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence	of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the for acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing inst	
Commission & CD 398016	Public S. Loth (print name)  ommission expires 5/31/2009

 $\subseteq \mathsf{MidPorthimmaage}(\mathsf{MDMUKKAY}\mathsf{M955}) \times [1.1) \square C$